### CHERRY HILL PUBLIC SCHOOLS Cherry Hill, New Jersey

#### **ORGANIZATION AGENDA**

January 3, 2018 Malberg Board Room 7:00 P.M.

Meeting called to order by Board Secretary

#### **INCUMBENT BOARD MEMBERS**

Dr. J. Barry Dickinson
Mr. Eric Goodwin
Mrs. Kathryn Judge
Mrs. Carol Matlack
Mrs. Lisa Saidel
Mrs. Jane Scarpellino
Mrs. Ruth Schultz
Mr. Ken Tomlinson
Dr. Edward Wang

#### A. ORGANIZATION

- 1. Legal notice
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance to Flag

### **B.** RESULTS OF ELECTION

**Board Candidates,** 

Three year term:

Eric Goodwin 7,480 Carol Matlack 7,959 Lisa Saidel 8,779

Mrs. Shugars administers Oath of Allegiance to all newly elected Board members.

Mrs. Shugars calls roll for new Board.

# ORGANIZATION AGENDA January 3, 2018

# C. ELECTION OF OFFICERS

1. President

NOMINATION		
Mrs. Shugars entertains	s nominations for Boar	d of Education President:
	nominates	for Board of Education
President and	seco	nds the nomination.
VOTE		
Mrs. Shugars administe	ers the Oath of Allegian	ce to President.
2. Vice President		
NOMINATION		
The newly elected president	dent entertains nomina	tions for Board of Education Vice President:
	nominates	for Board of Education
Vice President and		seconds the nomination.
VOTE		
Mrs. Shugars administe	ers the Oath of Allegian	ce to Vice President.
D. <u>APPOINTMENTS</u>		
	cive to the Camden Cou ee (Presidential Appoin	nty School Boards' Association tment)
It is recommended the representative to the Campannencing on January		be appointed as the District's ds' Association Executive Committee for a term ration Meeting in 2019.
2. <u>District Representat</u> (Presidential Ap		chool Boards' Association
It is recommended that _ to the New Jersey School the Organization Meeting		be appointed as the District's representative a term commencing on January 3, 2018 until

## ORGANIZATION AGENDA January 3, 2018

3. District Represent	ative to Camden Count	y Educational Services Com	<u>mission</u>
It is recommended that to the Camden County	Educational Services Co	be appointed as the Distri mmission for a term commend	ct's representative ing on January 3,
2018 until the Organiza	tion Meeting in 2019.		
Motion:	Second:	Vote:	